### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AccessClosure, Inc.		05/18/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Benrikal Services, Inc.
Street Address:	521 Tailhandier
City:	St-Bruno, QC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	J3V 6N3
Entity Type:	COMPANY: CANADA

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85135054	BENGAL

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

9496258955 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 714-449-8433

Email: wae@viplawgroup.com Correspondent Name: William A. English

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street, Suite 710 Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ACI-TM

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0834

900223724

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William A. English	
Signature:	/william a english/	
Date:	05/21/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=BENGAL Executed Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0835

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AccessClosure, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having its principal place of business at 645 Clyde Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043 U.S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark BENGAL and U.S. trademark application Serial No. 85/135,054, filed September 21, 2010;

WHEREAS, Benrikal Services, Inc., a Canadian company, having its principal place of business at 521 Tailhandier, St-Bruno QC J3V 6N3 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire, title, and interest in and to said trademark and trademark application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said trademark and trademark application, together with all goodwill associated therewith, as well as the right to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

ACCESSCLOSURE, INC.

BY:

NAME:

TITLE:

REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0836

www.accessclosure.com